www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D Page 1 of 1
1st March 2017
SUB: EOL – End of Life Notification
Products impacted by this notice:
NRB-XG Series – Radial Leaded (LDD) Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors;
Product specification:  www.niccomp.com/products/catalog/NRB-XG.pdf
NIC Part Numbers affected:  EOL Part Numbers as listed in Table 1 below.
Effective: March 1st 2017
Last order supporting business from established customers: September 1st 2017
Last time delivery: March 1st 2018
Table 1
WVDC EOL Part Numbers Capacitance
Value
Case
Size Load Life Suggested Alternate PNs
200VDC
NRB-XG4R7M200V6.3X11F 4.7uF 6.3x11 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS4R7M200V6.3X11F
NRB-XG5R6M200V6.3X11F 5.6uF 6.3x11 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS5R6M200V6.3X11F
NRB-XG6R8M200V6.3X11F 6.8uF 6.3x11 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS6R8M200V6.3X11F
NRB-XG8R2M200V8X11.5F 8.2uF 8x11.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS8R2M200V8X11.5F
NRB-XG100M200V8X11.5F 10uF 8x11.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS100M200V8X11.5F
NRB-XG120M200V8X11.5F 12uF 8x11.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS120M200V8X11.5F
NRB-XG150M200V8X16F 15uF 8x16 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS150M200V8X16F
NRB-XG150M200V10X12.5F 15uF 10x12.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS150M200V10X12.5F
NRB-XG180M200V10X12.5F 18uF 10x12.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS180M200V10X12.5F
NRB-XG220M200V10X16F 22uF 10x16 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS220M200V10X16F
NRB-XG270M200V10X16F 27uF 10x16 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS270M200V10X16F
400VDC
NRB-XG1R5M400V6.3X11F 1.5uF 6.3x11 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS1R5M400V6.3X11F
NRB-XG1R8M400V6.3X11F 1.8uF 6.3x11 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS1R8M400V6.3X11F
NRB-XG2R2M400V6.3X11F 2.2uF 6.3x11 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS2R2M400V6.3X11F
NRB-XG2R7M400V8X11.5F 2.7uF 8x11.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS2R7M400V8X11.5F
NRB-XG3R3M400V8X11.5F 3.3uF 8x11.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS3R3M400V8X11.5F
NRB-XG3R9M400V8X11.5F 3.9uF 8x11.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS3R9M400V8X11.5F
NRB-XG4R7M400V8X16F 4.7uF 8x16 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS4R7M400V8X16F
NRB-XG4R7M400V10X12.5F 4.7uF 10x12.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS4R7M400V10X12.5F
NRB-XG5R6M400V10X12.5F 5.6uF 10x12.5 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS5R6M400V10X12.5F
NRB-XG6R8M400V10X16F 6.8uF 10x16 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS6R8M400V10X16F
NRB-XG8R2M400V10X16F 8.2uF 10x16 8Hrs @+105ᵒC NRB-XS8R2M400V10X16F
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications at www.niccomp.com/pcn
Please use NIC QuickBUILDER tool to select – review and compare potential replacement part numbers